


Vorbemerkung

Das vorliegende Veröffentlichungsverzeichnis umfasst die im Jahre 2016 erschienenen

Publikationen des Programmes "Erneuerbare Energien" im Forschungsbereichs Energie, die von

Mitarbeitern der Helmholtz-

Zentrum für Umweltforschung GmbH - UFZ verfasst, mitverfasst oder herausgegeben

wurden.

Redaktionsschluss für diese Publikationsliste war der 15. Februar 2017.

Im Unterschied zu externen Autoren sind UFZ Angehörige bei allen Publikationen durch

fette Schrift hervorgehoben.

Das anschließende alphabetische Register verzeichnet alle UFZ Autoren mit den

jeweiligen laufenden Nummern ihrer Publikationen.

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Artikel in ISI und SCOPUS gelisteten Zeitschriften
 ........................... 3

Artikel in anderen Zeitschriften
 ......................................... 9

Bücher
 ......................................................... 10

Buchkapitel
 ...................................................... 11

UFZ-Autorenregister
 ............................................... 14



Artikel in ISI und SCOPUS gelisteten Zeitschriften

Artikel in ISI und SCOPUS gelisteten Zeitschriften

1. Akyol, C., Ozbayram, E.G., Kleinsteuber, S., Ince, B. (2016):

Anaerobic co-digestion of cow manure and barley: Effect of cow manure to barley ratio

on methane production and digestion stability

Environ. Prog. Sustain. Energy 35 (2), 589 - 595

2. Bohling, G.C., Liu, G., Dietrich, P., Butler jr., J.J. (2016):

Reassessing the MADE direct-push hydraulic conductivity data using a revised

calibration procedure

Water Resour. Res. 52 (11), 8970 - 8985

3. Bond, A.E., Bruský, I., Chittenden, N., Feng, X.-T., Kolditz, O., Lang, P., Lu, R.,

McDermott, C., Neretnieks, I., Pan, P.-Z., Šembera, J., Shao, H., Yasuhara, H., Zheng, H.

(2016):

Development of approaches for modelling coupled

thermal–hydraulic–mechanical–chemical processes in single granite fracture experiments

Environ. Earth Sci. 75 (19), art. 1313

4. Bräuer, K., Geissler, W.H., Kämpf, H., Niedermann, S., Rman, N. (2016):

Helium and carbon isotope signatures of gas exhalations in the westernmost part of the

Pannonian Basin (SE Austria/NE Slovenia): Evidence for active lithospheric mantle

degassing

Chem. Geol. 422 , 60 - 70

5. Bühligen, F., Lucas, R., Nikolausz, M., Kleinsteuber, S. (2016):

A T-RFLP database for the rapid profiling of methanogenic communities in anaerobic

digesters

Anaerobe 39 , 114 - 116

6. Coban, H., Miltner, A., Centler, F., Kästner, M. (2016):

Effects of compost, biochar and manure on carbon mineralization of biogas residues

applied to soil

Eur. J. Soil Sci. 67 (2), 217 - 225

7. Dusny, C., Schmid, A. (2016):

The MOX promoter in Hansenula polymorpha is ultrasensitive to glucose-mediated

carbon catabolite repression

FEMS Yeast Res. 16 (6), fow067

8. Gimkiewicz, C., Hunger, S., Harnisch, F. (2016):

Evaluating the feasibility of microbial electrosynthesis based on Gluconobacter oxydans

ChemElectroChem 3 (9), 1337 - 1346

- 3 -



Artikel in ISI und SCOPUS gelisteten Zeitschriften

9. Halan, B., Karande, R., Buehler, K., Schmid, A. (2016):

Catalytic Pseudomonas taiwanensis VLB120ΔC biofilms thrive in a continuous pure

styrene generated by multiphasic segmented flow in a capillary microreactor

J. Flow Chem. 6 (1), 39 - 42

10. Harnisch, F., Rosenbaum, M.A., Greiner, A., Schröder, U. (2016):

Wie Mikroorganismen und Elektroden interagieren

Nachr. Chem. 64 (7-8), 732 - 737

11. Harnisch, F., Stang, C. (2016):

The dilemma of supporting electrolytes for electroorganic synthesis: a case study on

Kolbe electrolysis

ChemSusChem  9 (1), 50 - 60

12. Hein, P., Kolditz, O., Görke, U.-J., Bucher, A., Shao, H. (2016):

A numerical study on the sustainability and efficiency of borehole heat exchanger

coupled ground source heat pump systems

Appl. Therm. Eng. 100 , 421 - 433

13. Hein, P., Zhu, K., Bucher, A., Kolditz, O., Pang, Z., Shao, H. (2016):

Quantification of exploitable shallow geothermal energy by using Borehole Heat

Exchanger coupled Ground Source Heat Pump systems

Energy Conv. Manag. 127 , 80 - 89

14. Hofmann, J., Peltri, G., Sträuber, H., Müller, L., Schumacher, B., Müller, U., Liebetrau,

J. (2016):

Statistical interpretation of semi-continuous anaerobic digestion experiments on the

laboratory scale

Chem. Eng. Technol. 39 (4), 643 - 651

15. Jacquey, A.B., Cacace, M., Blöcher, G., Watanabe, N., Huenges, E., Scheck-Wenderoth,

M. (2016):

Thermo-poroelastic numerical modelling for enhanced geothermal system performance:

Case study of the Groß Schönebeck reservoir

Tectonophysics  684 , 119 - 130

16. Janke, A., Leite, A., Batista, K., Weinrich, S., Sträuber, H., Nikolausz, M., Nelles, M.,

Stinner, W. (2016):

Optimization of hydrolysis and volatile fatty acids production from sugarcane filter cake:

Effects of urea supplementation and sodium hydroxide pretreatment

Bioresour. Technol. 199 , 235 - 244

- 4 -



Artikel in ISI und SCOPUS gelisteten Zeitschriften

17. Janke, L., Leite, A.F., Batista, K., Silva, W., Nikolausz, M., Nelles, M., Stinner, W.

(2016):

Enhancing biogas production from vinasse in sugarcane biorefineries: Effects of urea and

trace elements supplementation on process performance and stability

Bioresour. Technol. 217 , 10 - 20

18. Janke, L., Leite, A.F., Nikolausz, M., Radetski, C.M., Nelles, M., Stinner, W. (2016):

Comparison of start-up strategies and process performance during semi-continuous

anaerobic digestion of sugarcane filter cake co-digested with bagasse

Waste Manage. 48 , 199 - 208

19. Karande, R., Schmid, A., Buehler, K. (2016):

Applications of multiphasic microreactors for biocatalytic reactions

Org. Process Res. Dev. 20 (2), 361 - 370

20. Koch, C., Harnisch, F. (2016):

Is there a specific ecological niche for electroactive microorganisms?

ChemElectroChem 3 (9), 1282 - 1295

21. Koch, C., Harnisch, F. (2016):

What is the essence of microbial electroactivity?

Frontiers in Microbiology 7 , art. 1890

22. Korth, B., Maskow, T., Picioreanu, C., Harnisch, F. (2016):

The microbial electrochemical Peltier heat: an energetic burden and engineering chance

for primary microbial electrochemical technologies

Energy Environ. Sci.  9 (8), 2539 - 2544

23. Kretzschmar, J., Rosa, L.F.M., Zosel, J., Mertig, M., Liebetrau, J., Harnisch, F. (2016):

A microbial biosensor platform for inline quantification of acetate in anaerobic digestion:

potential and challenges

Chem. Eng. Technol. 39 (4), 637 - 642

24. Krueger, M.C., Bergmann, M., Schlosser, D. (2016):

Widespread ability of fungi to drive quinone redox cycling for biodegradation

FEMS Microbiol. Lett. 363 (11), fnw105

25. Lange, K., Schmid, A., Julsing, M.K. (2016):

Δ9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic acid synthase: The application of a plant secondary

metabolite enzyme in biocatalytic chemical synthesis

J. Biotechnol. 233 , 42 - 48

- 5 -



Artikel in ISI und SCOPUS gelisteten Zeitschriften

26. Leite, A.F., Janke, L., Harms, H., Richnow, H.-H., Nikolausz, M. (2016):

Lessons learned from the microbial ecology resulting from different inoculation strategies

for biogas production from waste products of the bioethanol/sugar industry

Biotechnol. Biofuels 9 , art. 144

27. Lieder, S., Jahn, M., Koepff, J., Müller, S., Takors, R. (2016):

Environmental stress speeds up DNA replication in Pseudomonas putida in chemostat

cultivations

Biotechnology Journal 11 (1), 155 - 163

28. Liu, L., Shao, H., Fu, S., Wu, N. (2016):

Theoretical simulation of the evolution of methane hydrates in the case of Northern South

China Sea since the last glacial maximum

Environ. Earth Sci. 75 (7), art. 596

29. McDermott, C., Williams, J., Tucker, O., Jin, M., Mackay, E., Edlmann, K.,

Haszeldine, R.S., Wang, W., Kolditz, O., Akhurst, M. (2016):

Screening the geomechanical stability (thermal and mechanical) of shared multi-user CO

2

storage assets: A simple effective tool applied to the Captain Sandstone aquifer

Int. J. Greenh. Gas Control 45 , 43 - 61

30. Miao, X.-Y., Beyer, C., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O., Hailemariam, H., Nagel, T. (2016):

Thermo-hydro-mechanical analysis of cement-based sensible heat stores for domestic

applications

Environ. Earth Sci. 75 (18), art. 1293

31. Moerman, K.M., Simms, C.K., Nagel, T. (2016):

Control of tension–compression asymmetry in Ogden hyperelasticity with application to

soft tissue modelling

J. Mech. Behav. Biomed. Mater. 56 , 218 - 228

32. Mulat, D.G., Jacobi, H.F., Feilberg, A., Adamsen, A.P.S., Richnow, H.-H., Nikolausz,

M. (2016):

Changing feeding regimes to demonstrate flexible biogas production: effects on process

performance, microbial community structure, and methanogenesis pathways

Appl. Environ. Microb. 82 (2), 438 - 449

33. Nagel, T., Beckert, S., Lehmann, C., Gläser, R., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Multi-physical continuum models of thermochemical heat storage and transformation in

porous media and powder beds—a review

Appl. Energy 178 , 323 - 345

- 6 -



Artikel in ISI und SCOPUS gelisteten Zeitschriften

34. Poerschmann, J., Koehler, R., Weiner, B. (2016):

Identification and quantification of 2,5-diketopiperazine platform biochemicals along

with pyrazines and pyridinols in the dissolved organic matter phase after hydrothermal

carbonization of brewer’s spent grain

Environmental Technology & Innovation 5 , 95 - 105

35. Popp, D., Harms, H., Sträuber, H. (2016):

The alkaloid gramine in the anaerobic digestion process—inhibition and adaptation of the

methanogenic community

Appl. Microbiol. Biotechnol. 100 (16), 7311 - 7322

36. Remus, R., Hüve, K., Pörschmann, J., Augustin, J. (2016):

Determining the timepoint when 

14

C tracer accurately reflect photosynthate use in the

plant-soil system

Plant Soil 408 (1), 457 - 474

37. Rohde, M.-T., Paufler, S., Harms, H., Maskow, T. (2016):

Calorespirometric feeding control enhances bioproduction from toxic

feedstocks—Demonstration for biopolymer production out of methanol

Biotechnol. Bioeng. 113 (10), 2113 - 2121

38. Schmutzler, K., Kracht, O.N., Schmid, A., Buehler, K. (2016):

Trophic regulation of autoaggregation in Pseudomonas taiwanensis VLB120

Appl. Microbiol. Biotechnol. 100 (1), 347 - 360

39. Sträuber, H., Lucas, R., Kleinsteuber, S. (2016):

Metabolic and microbial community dynamics during the anaerobic digestion of maize

silage in a two-phase process

Appl. Microbiol. Biotechnol. 100 (1), 479 - 491

40. Sudarsan, S., Blank, L.M., Dietrich, A., Vielhauer, O., Takors, R., Schmid, A., Reuss, M.

(2016):

Dynamics of benzoate metabolism in Pseudomonas putida KT2440

Metab. Eng. Commun. 3 , 97 - 110

41. Wang, X., Shao, H., Hesser, J., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Analysis of the THM behaviour in a clay-based engineered barrier system (EBS):

modelling of the HE-E experiment (Mont Terri URL)

Environ. Earth Sci. 75 (20), art. 1350

42. Weiner, B., Wedwitschka, H., Poerschmann, J., Kopinke, F.-D. (2016):

Utilization of organosolv waste waters as liquid phase for hydrothermal carbonization of

chaff

ACS Sustain. Chem. Eng. 4 (10), 5737 - 5742

- 7 -



Artikel in ISI und SCOPUS gelisteten Zeitschriften

43. Xin, J., Tang, F., Zheng, X., Shao, H., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Transport and retention of xanthan gum-stabilized microscale zero-valent iron particles in

saturated porous media

Water Res. 88 , 199 - 206

44. Zhou, S., Nikolausz, M., Zhang, J., Riya, S., Terada, A., Hosomi, M. (2016):

Variation of the microbial community in thermophilic anaerobic digestion of pig manure

mixed with different ratios of rice straw

J. Biosci. Bioeng. 122 (3), 334 - 340

45. Ziganshin, A.M., Schmidt, T., Lv, Z., Liebetrau, J., Richnow, H.H., Kleinsteuber, S.

, Nikolausz, M. (2016):

Reduction of the hydraulic retention time at constant high organic loading rate to reach

the microbial limits of anaerobic digestion in various reactor systems

Bioresour. Technol. 217 , 62 - 71

46. Ziganshin, A.M., Ziganshina, E.E., Kleinsteuber, S., Nikolausz, M. (2016):

Comparative analysis of methanogenic communities in different laboratory-scale

anaerobic digesters

Archaea 2016 , art. 3401272

- 8 -



Artikel in anderen Zeitschriften

Artikel in anderen Zeitschriften

47. Poerschmann, J., Górecki, T. (2016):

Characterization of the lipid soluble fraction of brewer's spent grain

Curr. Chromatogr. 3 (2), 86 - 98

- 9 -



Bücher

Bücher

48. Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Geoenergy modeling I : geothermal processes in fractured porous media

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, 107 pp.

49. Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Geoenergy modeling II : shallow geothermal systems

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, XIII, 94 pp.

- 10 -



Buchkapitel

Buchkapitel

50. Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Numerical methods

In: Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling I : geothermal processes in fractured porous media

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 19 - 37

51. Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Heat transport exercises

In: Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling I : geothermal processes in fractured porous media

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 39 - 90

52. Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Theory

In: Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling I : geothermal processes in fractured porous media

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 9 - 17

53. Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Geothermal energy

In: Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling I : geothermal processes in fractured porous media

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 1 - 8

54. Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Introduction to geothermal case studies

In: Böttcher, N., Watanabe, N., Görke, U.-J., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling I : geothermal processes in fractured porous media

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 91 - 94

55. Dieckmann, C., Edelmann, W., Kaltschmitt, M., Liebetrau, J., Oldenburg, S.,

Ritzkowski, M., Scholwin, F., Sträuber, H., Weinrich, S. (2016):

Biogaserzeugung und –nutzung

In: Kaltschmitt, M., Hartmann, H., Hofbauer, H. (Hrsg.)

Energie aus Biomasse : Grundlagen, Techniken und Verfahren. 3., aktualisierte Aufl.

Springer, Berlin, Heidelberg, S. 1609 - 1635

- 11 -



Buchkapitel

56. Koch, C., Aulenta, F., Schröder, U., Harnisch, F. (2016):

Microbial electrochemical technologies: industrial and environmental biotechnologies

based on interactions of microorganisms with electrodes

Reference Module in Earth Systems and Environmental Sciences

Elsevier, Amsterdam, p. 1 - 19

57. Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (2016):

BHE meshing tool

In: Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling II : shallow geothermal systems

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 39 - 45

58. Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Case study: a GSHP system in the Leipzig area

In: Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling II : shallow geothermal systems

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 61 - 79

59. Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (2016):

OGS project: simulating heat transport model with BHEs

In: Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling II : shallow geothermal systems

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 19 - 38

60. Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Theory: governing equations and model implementations

In: Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling II : shallow geothermal systems

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 7 - 17

61. Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Summary and outlook

In: Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling II : shallow geothermal systems

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 81

- 12 -



Buchkapitel

62. Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Benchmarks

In: Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling II : shallow geothermal systems

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 47 - 60

63. Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (2016):

Introduction

In: Shao, H., Hein, P., Sachse, A., Kolditz, O. (eds.)

Geoenergy modeling II : shallow geothermal systems

SpringerBriefs in Energy

Springer, Cham, p. 1 - 5

- 13 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

UFZ-Autorenregister

B

Batista, K. 16, 17

Bergmann, M. 24

Böttcher, N. 48, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54

Bräuer, K. 4

Buehler, K. 9, 19, 38

Bühligen, F. 5

C

Centler, F. 6

Coban, H. 6

D

Dietrich, P. 2

Dusny, C. 7

G

Gimkiewicz, C. 8

Görke, U.-J. 12, 30, 48, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54

H

Halan, B. 9

Harms, H. 26, 35, 37

Harnisch, F. 8, 10, 11, 20, 21, 22, 23, 56

Hein, P. 12, 13, 49, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63

Hunger, S. 8

J

Jahn, M. 27

K

Kästner, M. 6

Karande, R. 9, 19

Kleinsteuber, S. 1, 5, 39, 45, 46

Koch, C. 20, 21, 56

Koehler, R. 34

Kolditz, O. 3, 12, 13, 29, 30, 33, 41, 43, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63

Kopinke, F.-D. 42

Korth, B. 22

Krueger, M.C. 24

- 14 -



UFZ-Autorenregister

L

Lange, K. 25

Lehmann, C. 33

Leite, A. 16

Leite, A.F. 17, 18, 26

Lu, R. 3

Lucas, R. 5, 39

Lv, Z. 45

M

Maskow, T. 22, 37

Miao, X.-Y. 30

Miltner, A. 6

Müller, S. 27

N

Nagel, T. 30, 31, 33

Nikolausz, M. 5, 16, 17, 18, 26, 32, 44, 45, 46

P

Paufler, S. 37

Pörschmann, J. 36

Poerschmann, J. 34, 42, 47

Popp, D. 35

R

Richnow, H.-H. 26, 32

Richnow, H.H. 45

Rohde, M.-T. 37

Rosa, L.F.M. 23

S

Sachse, A. 49, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63

Schlosser, D. 24

Schmid, A. 7, 9, 19, 25, 38, 40

Schmutzler, K. 38

Shao, H. 12, 13, 28, 43, 49, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63

Stang, C. 11

Sträuber, H. 14, 16, 35, 39, 55

W

Wang, W. 29

Watanabe, N. 15, 48, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54

Weiner, B. 34, 42

- 15 -



Herausgeber

Helmholtz-Zentrum für Umweltforschung GmbH - UFZ

Permoserstraße 15

04318 Leipzig

Telefon 0341-235-0

Bearbeitung

Erika Schnauková

Michael Garbe

Heike Reichelt

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	INDEX
	Artikel in ISI und SCOPUS gelisteten Zeitschriften
	Artikel in anderen Zeitschriften
	Bücher
	Buchkapitel
	UFZ-Autorenregister

